User's Guide
SLVU303–April 2009
TPS54362EVM
Contents
1 Introduction ................................................................................................................... 2
2 Setup .......................................................................................................................... 2
2.1 Input/Output Connector Description .............................................................................. 2
2.2 Setup ................................................................................................................. 3

P
PAD
21
U
1
Schematic and Bill of Materials www.ti.com
Figure 8. TPS54362EVM Schematic
TPS54362EVM6 SLVU303–April 2009
Submit Documentation Feedback
4.2 Bill of Materials
www.ti.com Schematic and Bill of Materials
Table 2. TPS54362EVM Bill of Materials for 500 kHz Configuration
Count Ref Des Description Size MFR Part Number
1 C1 Capacitor, electrolytic, 220uF, 50V 10.3mm x 10.3mm Panasonic EEVFK1H221P
3 C2, C5, C6 Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1uF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM188R71H104KA57B
1 C3 Capacitor, tantalum, 100uF, 16V, 10% 7343-31 AVX TPSD107M016R0060
1 C4 Capacitor, ceramic, 1uF, 50V, 10% 1206 muRata GCM31MR71H105KA55
1 C7 Capacitor, ceramic, 4.7nF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM188R71H472KA37B
1 C8 Capacitor, ceramic, 56pF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM188R71H563KA57B
1 C9 Capacitor, ceramic, 330pF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM1885C1H331JA16B
2 C10, C11 Capacitor, ceramic, 22pF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM1885C1H220JA16B
1 C12 Capacitor, ceramic, 220pF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM1885C1H221JA16B
1 C13 Capacitor, ceramic, 2.2nF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM1885C1H222JA16B
1 C14 Capacitor, ceramic, 150nF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM188R71E154KA37B
1 C15 Capacitor, ceramic, 47nF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM188R71H473KA57B
2 D1, D2 Diode, Schottky, 3A, 100V SMC IR 30BQ100
1 D3 Diode, Zener, 1A, 5V SMA Diodes SMAZ5V1-13
2 J1, J2 Terminal block, 2-pin, 6A, 3.5mm 0.25 x 0.27 OST ED1514
5 Sync, GND, Test point, 52-mil 0.052 Std Std

1 R16 Resistor, chip, 15-kΩ, 1/16W, 1% 0603 Std STD
1 U1 IC, TPS54362QPWPQ1 TI TPS54362QPWPQ1
- PCB, 2.3-inch x 2.3-inch x 0.062 Any TPS54362, REV C
SLVU303–April 2009 TPS54362EVM 7
Submit Documentation Feedback
Schematic and Bill of Materials www.ti.com
Table 3. TPS54362EVM Bill of Materials for 2 MHz Configuration
Count Ref Des Description Size MFR Part Number
1 C1 Capacitor, electrolytic, 220uF, 50V 10.3mm x 10.3mm Panasonic EEVFK1H221P
3 C2, C5, C6 Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1uF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM188R71H104KA57B
1 C3 Capacitor, tantalum, 100uF, 16V, 10% 7343-31 AVX TPSD107M016R0060
1 C4 Capacitor, ceramic, 1uF, 50V, 10% 1206 muRata GCM31MR71H105KA55
1 C8 Capacitor, ceramic, 56pF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM188R71H563KA57B
1 C7 Capacitor, ceramic, 4.7nF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM188R71H472KA37B
1 C9 Capacitor, ceramic, 82pF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM1885C1H820JA16B
2 C10, C11 Capacitor, ceramic, 12pF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM1885C1H120JA16B
1 C12 Capacitor, ceramic, 120pF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM1885C1H121JA16B
1 C13 Capacitor, ceramic, 2.2nF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM1885C1H222JA16B
1 C14 Capacitor, ceramic, 150nF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM188R71E154KA37B
1 C15 Capacitor, ceramic, 47nF, 50V, 10% 0603 muRata GCM188R71H473KA57B
2 D1, D2 Diode, Schottky, 3A, 100V SMC IR 30BQ100